

कादर नवाज़ ख़ान कार्यकारी कुलसचिव Kadar Nawaz Khan Acting Registrar

# अाज़ादी<sub>का</sub> अमृत महोत्सव

दूरभाष/Phone : +91-7152-230902 फैक्स ∕Fax: + 91-7152-247602

महात्मा गांधी अंतरराष्ट्रीय हिंदी विश्वविद्यालय Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya (संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1997, क्रमांक 3 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by Parliament by Act No. 3 of 1997)

नेक द्वारा 'A' ग्रेड प्राप्त Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC

File No. :071/2018-19/खे.प्र./06-A/02 Date : 21/12/2021

### First & Final Intimation Letter

To,

The Secretary Sports Committees/Council

Members/Director of Physical Education of Universities/Institutes

Subject : Invitation to University team to participate in the All India Inter University Malkhamb (Men & Women) Competition.

Dear Sir,

It give us immense pleasure to inform that Association of Indian Universities has entrusted this University with the reponsibility to organise the All India Inter University Malkhamb (Men & Women) Competition for the year 2021-2022.

I have great pleasure to invite your University team to participate in this Competition and seek your cooperation to make this event memorable. The entry for the competition may be sent to following email id /speed post to the Registrar, Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya, Wardha on or before 31.12.2021. Entry fees for ₹ 2000/- per team should be deposited at the time of reporting.

#### Details of the Competition are as follows.

NAME OF THE COMPETITION	All India Inter University Malkhamb (Men & Women) Competition
VENUE	Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalay, Wardha-442001 (Maharashtra)
DATE OF COMMENCEMENT	31.01.2022-04.02.2022
LAST DATE OF RECEIVING ENTRIES	31.12.2021
Name of Contact Person	Shri Aniket Anil Ambekar
	Member Secretary, Sports Committee & Organising Secretary,
	All India Inter University Malkhamb (Men & Women) Competition Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya,
	Wardha-442001 (Maharashtra)
	Mobile No. +91-9766677755 E-mail : aniketambekar@hotmail.com

It is also informed that, if representatives of participating Universities are willing to remain present at the time of drawing fixtures & reporting meeting, they can remain present at the time mentioned above at their own expenses under prior intimation to the Organizing Secretary.

Looking forward to your particiapation & co-operation for the smooth conduct of competition. Thank you,

Note : Please certify that your university had paid the annual subscription to the Association of Indian Universities (AIU) for the year 2021-22, while sending the entry.

(Kadar Nawaz Khan

पोस्ट— हिंदी विश्वविद्यालय, गांधी हिल्स, वर्धा—442001 (महाराष्ट्र), भारत Post Hindi Vishwavidyalaya, Gandhi Hills, Wardha-442001 (Maharashtra), INDIA ई-मेल/E-mail: registrar@mgahv.in, वेबसाइट/Website: www.hindivishwa.org



कादर नवाज़ ख़ान कार्यकारी कुलसचिव Kadar Nawaz Khan Acting Registrar

## महात्मा गांधी अंतरराष्ट्रीय हिंदी विश्वविद्यालय

Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya (संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1997, क्रमांक 3 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by Parliament by Act No. 3 of 1997)

नेक द्वारा 'A' ग्रेड प्राप्त Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC



दूरभाष/Phone : +91-7152-230902 फैक्स ∕ Fax: + 91-7152-247602

...2...

#### Copy forwarded with compliments to:

- 1. Dr. Baljeet Sekhon, Member Secretary, Sports Board of India, 16 Keela Marg, AIU House, New Delhi-2.
- Prof. Rajaneesh Kumar Shukla, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya, Wardha.
- 3. Registrar, Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya, Wardha.
- 4. Finance Officer, Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya, Wardha.
- 5. Public Relation Officer (PRO), Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya, Wardha.

(Kadar Nawaz Khan) 21/12/14